

h
C.A.No. 766 OF 2004

ITEM No.57

Court No. 9

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.766 of 2004

SPIC PHARMACUTICALS DIVN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AUTHORITY UNDER SEC.48(1) OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.767 of 2004

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.768 of 2004

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/04/2004 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.

In CA 766/2004:Ms. Bindra Rana,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Rana,Adv.

Ms. Abhilasha Dewan,Adv.

for M/s S.S. Rana & Co.,Advs.

In CA 768/2004:Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

In CA 767/2004:Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. G. Sateesh,Adv.

Ms. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List after service is complete.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master