

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.766 OF 2004

SPIC PHARMACUTICALS DIVN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AUTHORITY UNDER SEC.48(1) OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Civil Appeal NO. 768 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 767 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1498 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/10/2005 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.R.Sridharan,Adv.

Mrs. B. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Rana,Adv.

Ms. Amaya Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sunanda Yanglem,Adv.

for M/S S.S. Rana & Co.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Raj Birbal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. K. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Sastry,Adv.

Mr. V. Pattabhi Ram,Adv.

Mr. B. Partha Sarthy, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

keep with

him the file relating to the Presidential Assent for production, if n  
ecessary, at

Learned counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh shall  
the time of hearing of the appeal.

The matters are adjourned by three weeks.

rwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Agga

Court Master

Court Master