

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.766 OF 2004

SPIC PHARMACUTICALS DIVN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AUTHORITY UNDER SEC.48(1) OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 768 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 767 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1498 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/11/2005 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. B. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Rana,Adv.

Ms. Amaya Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sunanda Yanglem,Adv.

for M/S S.S. Rana & Co.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. B. Partha Sarthy, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are adjourned by three weeks so that learned counsel

as was directed by order for the State can keep the file ready for reference,

dated 27.10.2005.

(jay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vi

Court Master

Court Master